800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
333
L
H
B
(X
)2
4

D1
35
Technical Data LHX120-3(-100)(-200)(-300)
Power supply 100 to 240 VAC 50/60 Hz (nominal)
85 to 265 VAC 50/60 Hz (tolerance)
Power consumption 2.5 W
Transformer sizing 4 VA (Class 2 power source)
Electrical connection 18 GA appliance rated cable
1/2” conduit connector
protected NEMA 2 (IP54)
3 ft [1m]  10 ft [3m]  16 ft [5m]
Overload protection electronic throughout full stroke
Control on/off, fl oating point
Input impedance 600 Ω
Linear stroke
LHX120-3-100 4 in [100 mm]
LHX120-3-200 8 in [200 mm]
LHX120-3-300 12 in [300 mm]
Linear force 101 lbf [450 N]
Stroke direction reversible with  switch
Manual override external push button
Running time 150 seconds per 4" [100mm]

D3
19
Technical Data LHX120-SR(-100)(-200)
Power supply 100 to 240 VAC 50/60 Hz (nominal)
85 to 265 VAC 50/60 Hz (tolerance)
Power consumption 3 W (1.0 W)
Transformer sizing 4 VA (Class 2 power source)
Electrical connection 18 GA appliance rated cable
1/2” conduit connector
protected NEMA 2 (IP54)
3 ft [1m]  10 ft [3m]  16 ft [5m]
Overload protection electronic throughout full stroke
Control on/off, fl oating point
Input impedance 600 Ω
Linear stroke
LHX120-SR-100 4 in [100 mm]
LHX120-SR-200 8 in [200 mm]
Linear force 101 lbf [450 N]
Stroke direction reversible with  switch
Manual override external push button
Running time 150 seconds per 4" [100mm]

24 VDC ± 20%
Power consumption 2.5 W (1.2 W)
Transformer sizing 5 VA (Class 2 power source)
Electrical connection 18 GA plenum rated cable
1/2” conduit connector
protected NEMA 2 (IP54)
3 ft [1m]  10 ft [3m]  16 ft [5m]
Overload protection electronic throughout full stroke
Control 2 to 10 VDC, 4 to 20 mA (default)
Variable (VDC, PWM, fl oating point, on/off)
Input impedance 100 kΩ (0.1 mA), 500 Ω
1500 Ω (PWM, fl oating point, on/off)
Feedback output U 2 to 10 VDC (max 0.5 mA)
VDC variable
Linear stroke
LHX24-MFT-100 4 in [100 mm]
LHX24-MFT-200 8 in [200 mm]
LHX24-MFT-300 12 in [300 mm]
Linear force 34 lbf [450 N]
Stroke direction reversible with  switch
Manual override external push button
Running time 150 seconds per 4" [100mm]